E m 70-1594 (Adapted) 11-02-2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
I I Branco come.	
3-13-96	$oldsymbol{A}$
To the Honorable Commissioner of Fact 1018919	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Facility 1.000 1	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Wire Rope Fittings Company	Name: W. O. Evans Holcombe
/0/26/01	526277777
, , , , ,	Address: 526 NW Ninth Avenue
Individual Association	City Crystal River State Florida Zip Code: 34428
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State GA	Individual(s) citizenship <u>USA</u>
Other	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
	Limited Partnership
	Corporation-State U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept I
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other
Assignment Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Security Agreement Change of Name	designation is attached Yes No
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: December 18, 1987	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4(a). Trademark Application No.(s):	4(b). Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,160,604
(u)(e).	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Additional number	s attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name Larry A. Roberts, Esq.	
Traile	
Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP	7 7 10 (07 CTD 0.44) 1 1 0 10 00
1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Atlanta, Georgia 30309	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Atlanta, Georgia 30307	
DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE
D 01(01)	
8. Statement and signature.	
	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document	
I certify that this correspondence is being deposited wit	th the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an
envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks, Washington, DC 20231, on October 22, 2001
Yam u	1 Tolalento
Larry A. Cober	ts, Attorney for Registrant
Attorney Docket No: (43720-224308) 08820-80	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shee	et information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments
/2001 GTUN11 00000077 1160604	Washington, DC 20231
2:481 40.00 DP	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002393 FRAME: 0383 V

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Wire Rope Fittings Company, a Georgia corporation, 523 through 540 Means Street, NW, Atlanta, Georgia 30318, hereby assigns all its rights, title, and interest in and to the trademark		
Pink Grip		
and United States of America Patent and Trademark Registration		
# <u>1160604</u>		
to W. O. Evans Holcombe of Route 14 Box 1116, Cumming, Georgia 30130, his assignees, transferees, and designees, forever and including all the good will of the business associated with and attached to said trademark and/or registration		
Wire Rope Fittings Company		
By: W.O. Evans Holcombe, President		
State of Georgia		
County of Fullon		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this		
day of December in the year 1987.		
Notary Public Commission Expires — Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia My Commission Expires Aug. 26, 1991		

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 10/26/2001 REEL: 002393 FRAME: 0384